2022-2023 TENNIS DOUBLES LEAGUE SCHEDULE

PARTICIPANT

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1

League Supervisor Ti

Kelly Welsh
Don Foy

Jason Halvorson
Jason Baumgard
Rick Maurer
Cole Johnson
Kanyon Hicks
Andrew Muetzal
Joe Davila

0. Eric Johnson

m Prahl

PHONE NUMBER

507-430-8281
507-430-1578
507-430-5317
507-430-0982
507-828-3330
507-430-1753
507-430-9934
507-430-6248
507-637-7627
320-226-9775

RACC: 507-616-7444
Cell: 507-380-7381

Note: All matches are played in the RACC Fieldhouse at 6:00pm on Wednesday nights

Week 1: 6pm November 9t
Court 2: 7-2vs 9-6
Court3: 3-5vs1-10

Byes: 4,8

Week 2: 6pm November 16"
Court2: 8-3vs10-7

Court 3: 4-1vs 2-6

Byes: 59

November 23"—OFF

Week 3: 6pm November 30™
Court 2: 9-4 vs 6-8

Court 3: 5-2 vs 3-7

Byes: 1,10

Week 4: 6pm December 7"
Court 2: 10-5vs 7-9

Court 3: 1-3vs 4-8

Byes: 2,6

Week 5: 6pm December 14th

Court 2: 6-1vs 8-10
Court 3: 2-4vs5-9
Byes: 3,7

Week 6: 6pm December 21st
Court 2: 1-9vs 3-2

Court 3: 4-6vs 7-10

Byes: 5,8

December 28"—OFF

Week 7: 6pm January 4"
Court 2. 5-8vs 2-1

Court 3: 3-10vs 6-9
Byes: 4,7

Week 8: 6pm January 11
Court 2: 3-6 vs 5-4
Court3: 1-8vs9-7

Byes: 2,10

Week 9: 6pm January 18™
Court 2: 2-10vs 4-3

Court 3: 5-7 vs 8-6

Byes: 1,9

Week 10: 6pm January 25%
Court2: 4-7vs1-5

Court3: 2-9vs 10-8

Byes: 3,6

Week 11: 6pm February 1st
Court 2: 9-3vs4-7

Court 3: 5-2vs 10-6

Byes: 1,8

Week 12: 6pm February 8™
Court2: 10-4 vs 5-8

Court 3: 1-3vs6-7

Byes: 2,9

Week 13: 6pm February 15%
Court 2: 1-2vs 8-9

Court 3:  XXXXXX

Byes: 3,4,5,6,7,10

PLAYOFES/MAKEUPS
Feb. 22, March 1, 8, 15, 22, 29

Other Possible Subs:

Dustin Lynne — 320-295-2469
Steve Barber — 320-808-3523
Alex Hulinsky — 320-201-0105
Brooke Zollner — 507-640-0011
Jacob Zollner — 507-640-0022
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