2022-2023 TENNIS DOUBLES LEAGUE SCHEDULE

PARTICIPANT

1. Kelly Welsh	507-430-8281
2. Don Foy	507-430-1578
3. Jason Halvorson	507-430-5317
4. Jason Baumgard	507-430-0982
5. Rick Maurer	507-828-3330
6. Cole Johnson	507-430-1753
7. Kanyon Hicks	507-430-9934
8. Andrew Muetzal	507-430-6248
9. Joe Davila	507-637-7627
10. Eric Johnson	320-226-9775

League Supervisor

Tim Prahl

RACC: 507-616-7444

Cell: 507-380-7381

PHONE NUMBER

Note: All matches are played in the RACC Fieldhouse at 6:00pm on Wednesday nights

Week 1: 6pm November 9th

Court 2: 7-2 vs 9-6 Court 3: 3-5 vs 1-10 Byes: 4, 8

Week 2: 6pm November 16th Court 2: 8-3 vs 10-7

Court 2: 8-5 vs 10-7 Court 3: 4-1 vs 2-6 Byes: 5, 9

November 23rd—OFF

Week 3: 6pm November 30th

Court 2: 9-4 vs 6-8 Court 3: 5-2 vs 3-7 Byes: 1, 10

Week 4: 6pm December 7th

Court 2: 10-5 vs 7-9 Court 3: 1-3 vs 4-8 Byes: 2, 6

Week 5: 6pm December 14th

Court 2: 6-1 vs 8-10 Court 3: 2-4 vs 5-9 Byes: 3, 7

Week 6: 6pm December 21st

Court 2: 1-9 vs 3-2 Court 3: 4-6 vs 7-10 Byes: 5, 8

December 28th —OFF

Week 7: 6pm January 4th

Court 2: 5-8 vs 2-1 Court 3: 3-10 vs 6-9 Byes: 4, 7

Week 8: 6pm January 11th

Court 2: 3-6 vs 5-4 Court 3: 1-8 vs 9-7 Byes: 2, 10

Week 9: 6pm January 18th

Court 2: 2-10 vs 4-3 Court 3: 5-7 vs 8-6 Byes: 1, 9

Week 10: 6pm January 25th

Court 2: 4-7 vs 1-5 Court 3: 2-9 vs 10-8 Byes: 3, 6

Week 11: 6pm February 1st

Court 2: 9-3 vs 4-7 Court 3: 5-2 vs 10-6 Byes: 1, 8

Week 12: 6pm February 8th

Court 2: 10-4 vs 5-8 Court 3: 1-3 vs 6-7 Byes: 2, 9

Week 13: 6pm February 15th

Court 2: 1-2 vs 8-9 Court 3: XXXXXX Byes: 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 10

<u>PLAYOFFS/MAKEUPS</u> Feb. 22, March 1, 8, 15, 22, 29

Other Possible Subs:

Dustin Lynne – 320-295-2469 Steve Barber – 320-808-3523 Alex Hulinsky – 320-201-0105 Brooke Zollner – 507-640-0011 Jacob Zollner – 507-640-0022